
The Havens

Little Haven
Rural centres

Associated settlement

LDP settlement tier

Community Council area

Site register reference(s) (if proposed as development site for LDP) 3600/SR205

Relationship to designated areas

Potential site analysis for site 898, Walton Hill, Little Haven

Site area (hectares) 1.22

Not within 100 metres of a SSSI.Within 500 metres of a SAC.

Not within 500 metres of a SPA.

Not within 500 metres of a National Nature Reserve.

Not within 100 metres of a Local Nature Reserve.

Not within 500 metres of a Marine Nature Reserve.

Not within 100 metres of a Woodland Trust Nature Reserve.

Not within 100 metres of a Wildlife Trust Nature Reserve.

Not within 100 metres of Access Land.

Not within 100 metres of a Scheduled Ancient Monument.

Not within 50 metres of a Listed Building.

Within 100 metres of a Conservation Area.Not within 500 metres of a Historic Landscape Area.

Not within 100 metres of a Historic Garden.

Not within 50 metres of Contaminated Land.

Not within airfield safeguarding zones for buildings under 15m high.

Not within HSE safeguarding zones.

Not within MoD safeguarding zones for buildings under 15m high.

Not within 10 metres of a Tree Protection Order.

Not within 100 metres of ancient or semi-natural woodland.

Underlying Agricultural Land Classification: 3 (1 is Agriculturally most valuable, 5 is least valuable).

Not within a quarry buffer zone.

Not within  safeguarded route for roads or cycleways.

No Public Right of Way.

Not a Village Green.
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Does the site pass stage one site criteria tests? Yes

Stage one commentary
Site is not wholly within a Site of Special Scientific Interest; Natura 2000 site; National, Local, 
Marine, Woodland Trust or Wildlife Trust nature reserve; or Scheduled Ancient Monument.

Development planning history

Stage two evaluation

Mr GP Noott (part)

This is a sloping site situated on high ground to the north of Little 
Haven. It is contained within a large site being considered under 
reference 427.

Greenfield 0

The site is close to the skyline and would cause considerable 
visual intrusion as well as extending the developed area of the 
village into the countryside.

The site was the subject of an objection to the JUDP. In 
recommending an amendment to the Plan to incorporate 
reasonable curtilage, the Inspector advised: The Authorities’ 
resistance to any such change is essentially based on their fear 
that by including the additional land proposed by the Objectors 
further housing would be impossible to resist. While I can 
understand that concern, I have previously made it clear in my 
conclusions on the RDL/settlement boundary issue under the 
Policy 42 heading that the inclusion of land within the defined 
boundary would not inevitably lead to its development; there are 
policies in this Plan whose provisions would enable proposals for 
new housing development to
be rejected where, for example, environmental/amenity/landscape 
considerations justified such an approach. Those considerations 
are apposite here, especially given how sensitively located the 
objection land is on this relatively exposed
hillside within the National Park.

Ownership

General overview

Greenfield or Brownfield/PDL Estimated number of dwellings

Adjoining uses and access

Visible constraints to 
development

Landscape impact 
mitigation measures

General notes

The sweep of land around the east of St Brides Bay is 
characterised by is strong visual relationship to the coast and 
generally a high degree of exposure. Within this area Little Haven 
is a small, compact village predominantly contained within a steep 
valley with a strong coastal character derived from its situation on 
the coast and the feel of a small, traditional fishing village. This site 
is situated on high land overlooking the village and would be 
visually intrusive resulting in an adverse impact on the special 
qualities of the National Park.

Impact on National Park's 
Special Qualities

Affordable housing capacity 
assessment
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No

Services on one to four days a week.

Planning application history (planning applications within, overlapping or adjacent to the 
potential site)

Running sand class A; compressible ground class A; landslide class C; no soluble rocks; shrink 
swell class B

Summary of geological risk (class A is lowest risk, class E is highest risk)

Summary of flood risk (from TAN 15)
Not within a TAN 15 zone

Public transport service

Distance from potential sites to selected services in kilometres

HousingDoes the site pass stage two tests? Proposed use

The site is close to the skyline and would cause considerable visual 
intrusion as well as extending the developed area of the village into the 
countryside.

Reasons site is 
suitable for 
development
Reasons site is not 
suitable for 
development

Consultee responses

Nearest shop

Nearest pub

Nearest primary school Nearest secondary school

Nearest library

Nearest doctor

Nearest Dentist

Nearest petrol station

Nearest sports ground

Nearest police stationNearest community hall

Nearest letter box

Nearest place of worship Nearest cash point

Nearest post office

0.64

0.23

0.29

7.36

0.29

0.51

0.8

1.06

8.2

7.91

7.62

8.59

8.1

0.54

0.63

* Distances are in kilometres, 'as the crow flies'
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